Lucknow Development Authority or its name;

137(b)	 During the Development Term and for a period 
of one year thereafter, the total paid-up capital 
of Omaxe Limited shall represent an amount 
which shall not be less than 5% of the Total 
Project Cost i.e. INR 7,50,00,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Seven Hundred and Fifty Crores);

137(c)	 Any dilution (whether by fresh issue of 
shares or securities convertible into shares or 

direct or indirect transfer or both) except as 

permitted above and/or any amendment of 

the memorandum of Articles of Association 

to amend provisions contained above or

[...]

January 06, 2022 with the Lucknow Development Authority 
or its name;

137(b)	 During the Development Term and for a period 
of one year thereafter, the total paid-up capital of Omaxe 
Limited shall represent an amount which shall not be less 
than 5% of the Total Project Cost i.e. INR 7,50,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees Seven Hundred and Fifty Crores);

137(c)	 Any dilution (whether by fresh issue of shares or 
securities convertible into shares or direct or indirect transfer 
or both) except as permitted above and/or any amendment 
of the memorandum of Articles of Association to amend 
provisions contained above or otherwise shall require prior

[...]

Basic Salary and/or Annual increment shall be 
paid as the Board may deem fit, at such quantum, 
periodicity and intervals, at the discretion of the 
Board and subject to overall limits as prescribed, 
from time to time, under the Companies Act, 2013 
and rules made there under.

Up to Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Only) 
per month
Basic Salary and/or Annual increment shall be 
paid as the Board may deem fit, at such quantum, 
periodicity and intervals, at the discretion of the 
Board and subject to overall limits as prescribed, 
from time to time, under the Companies Act, 2013